



TABLE OF ALLERGENS

**OUTBACK**
STEAKHOUSE®

TABLE OF ALLERGENS – FOOD

MENU	CONDIMENTS	MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS	EGG	SEAFOOD	FOOD COLORING	FISH	ALMONDS	SOYBEAN	NUTS	GLUTEN	TRANS FAT
PASTA											
STEAKHOUSE PASTA	X	X						X		X	X
TOOWOOMBA PASTA	X	X	X	X				X		X	X
SPRING CHICKEN PASTA	X	X	X					X		X	X
FISH AND CHICKEN											
TILAPIA FILET W/O SIDE DISH AND W/O SAUCE	X	X				X		X			X
GRILLED FISH & SHRIMP SCAMPI W/O SIDE DISH	X	X		X		X		X		X	X
SOUTH AMERICAN SALMON W/O SIDE DISH AND W/O SAUCE	X	X				X					X
FISH 'N' CHIPS	X	X	X			X		X		X	
CHICKEN ON THE BARBIE W/O SIDE DISH	X	X						X			X
CHICKEN FINGERS JUMBO W/O SIDE DISH, W/O SAUCE AND DRY										X	
PREMIUM BURGERS											
AUSSIE GRILLED RUMP COVER STEAK BURGER W/O SIDE DISH	X	X	X					X	X	X	X
THE OUTBACKER BURGER W/O SIDE DISH	X	X	X					X	X	X	X
THE MAD MAX W/O SIDE DISH	X	X	X					X	X	X	X
FIRECRACKER SHRIMP BURGER W/O SIDE DISH	X	X	X	X				X		X	X
NED KELLY CHEDDAR BURGER W/O SIDE DISH	X	X	X					X	X	X	X
RIBS DOUBLE DECKER W/O SIDE DISH	X	X	X					X	X	X	X
SPECIAL SALADS											
GRILLED CHICKEN CAESAR SALAD	X	X	X			X		X		X	X
EL RANCHO SALAD W/O SAUCE	X	X									X
ENTRÉE SALADS AND SOUPS											
HOUSE SPECIALTY SALAD W/O SAUCE	X	X						X		X	X
CAESAR SALAD	X	X	X			X		X		X	X
EL RANCHITO SALAD W/O SAUCE	X	X									
SOUP – POTATO	X	X						X		X	X
SOUP – ONION	X	X	X					X	X	X	X
SIDE DISHES											
GRILLED ONIONS	X							X			
JACKET POTATO		X						X			X
TASMANIAN RICE	X	X					X	X		X	X
STEAMED VEGETABLES	X	X									X
GARLIC MASHED POTATO	X	X						X			X
HOMEMADE GOLDEN POTATOES	X	X						X			X
FRENCH FRIES	X										
RICE PILAF	X	X						X		X	X
BROCCOLI	X	X									X
AUSSIE MAC 'N' CHEESE	X	X	X					X	X	X	X

TABLE OF ALLERGENS – FOOD

MENU	CONDIMENTS	MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS	EGG	SEAFOOD	FOOD COLORING	FISH	ALMONDS	SOYBEAN	NUTS	GLUTEN	TRANS FAT
SAUCES											
HOT WINGS	X	X									X
BILLY/BILLABONG	X							X		X	
TARTARE	X	X	X					X			
MERLOT	X	X						X		X	X
C&S	X	X	X							X	
FLAME	X							X			
LAMB SAUCE	X	X						X		X	X
STP SAUCE	X	X						X		X	X
SCAMPI SAUCE	X	X		X				X		X	X
FIREHOUSE	X							X			
SMOKED MAYO	X	X	X					X			X
GORGONZOLA SAUCE	X	X									
CHEESE RANCH	X	X	X					X	X		
FIRECRACKER	X		X					X			
TOPPINGS											
CARAMEL TOPPING		X									X
CHOCOLATE TOPPING		X						X			X
HAVANNA DULCE DE LECHE TOPPING											

X : The product CONTAINS the allergen indicated.

● : The product MAY CONTAIN the allergen indicated.

We do not have a separate kitchen for the preparation of dishes 100% free of any type of allergen, therefore, our products are not recommended for people with high sensitivity.

1) Coloring considered: twilight yellow, blue, red and tartrazine.

2) Condiments considered: pepper, paprika and mustard.

3) The product is non-animal origin, but may contain eggs, milk and/or their derivatives due to the sharing of the preparation area.

4) By an allergen legislation, it is declared that this product may contain traces of milk or egg, as the industrial line in which the items are produced handles these types of ingredients. However, in this product, in particular, there is no inclusion of these inputs.

REFERENCES USED:

- 1) Label of suppliers.
- 2) Technical sheet for the products.

This table should be used for reference only, not replacing specialist medical guidance. Outback Steakhouse is not responsible for the improper use of such information.